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P.S. BAFNA & Co.,

Chartered Accountants,

404, Decision Tower, Near Citypride,
Pune Satara Road, Pune - 411037

AUDITORS REPORT IN RESPECT OF PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL &
OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD, PUNE

In terms of Order of our appointment we have conducted the Audit of the books
of accounts of Pune Mathadi, Hamal and Other Manual Board, Pune (hereinafter
referred to as the Board) for FY 2004-2005 with the help of relevant records produced
for our audit.

Attached financial statements are prepared by the Board. These financial
statements are the responsibility of the Board. Our responsibility is to express our
opinion on these financial statements based on our Audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing Standards generally
accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to
obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Financial Statements are free from
material misstatements. An audit also includes assessing the Accounting Principles
used and significant estimates made by Management, as well as evaluating the
overall Financial Statements presentation. We believe that our Audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion.

We have not audited the Financial Statements in respect of Provident Fund
and Gratuity payable of the Employees as well as Registered Workers of the Board
as the Books of Accounts in respect of these Funds were not produced before us
for Audit. Subject to above and our Remarks in Annexure, we report that, we have
obtained all the information & explanation, which to the best of our knowledge &
belief were necessary for the purpose of our Audit.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us, but subject to our remarks/comments given elsewhere,
the Accounts give the information required by the Maharashtra Mathadi, Hamal and
Other Manual Workers (Regulation of Employment and Welfare) Act, 1969, in the
manner so required and give a True & Fair view :

a. In the case of Balance Sheet, of the State of Affairs of the Board as on 31st
March 2005.

b. In the case of Income and Expenditure A/c, of the Surplus for the year ended on
that date.

For P. S. Bafna & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Place : PUNE (Proprietor)
Date : 18th September, 2018 M. No. 041421
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PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL AND OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
Twenty Fifth Annual Report
(2004-2005)

PREFACE

This is the Twenty Fifth Annual Report of the Pune Mathadi, Hamal and Other
Manual workers Board. It is submitted to the Government under section 7(3) of the
Maharashtra Mathadi, Hamal & Other Manual Workers (Regulation of Employment
and Welfare) Act,1969

The certificate of the Statutory Auditor’'s appointed by the Government, The
Income & Expenditure, Receipt & Payment Statement, Schedules and Balance
Sheet for the year ending 2004-2005 are enclosed herewith.

The Govt. of Maharashtra vide its notification No. UWA -1473/180589/Lab-IV
dt. 23rd July 1973 has applied the provisions of the Maharashtra Mathadi, Hamal
& Other Manual Workers (Regulation of Employment & Welfare) 1969 (hereinafter
referred to as the Mathadi Act, in short) w.e.f. 23rd July 1973 initially to the area
of Pune Municipal Corporation for employment in Grocery Market or Shops and
employment in Agricultural Produce Market Committee (A.P.M.C.)

The Govt. of Maharashtra vide is notification No. UWA-1473/1977-78/ Lab- IV
dt. 30th March 1974 has framed a Scheme known as “Poona Grocery Markets
or Shops and markets or subsidiary markets unprotected workers (Regulation &
Employment and welfare) Scheme 1974” under section 4 of the Mathadi Act. for
Poona Municipal Corporation Area.

Whereas after consultation with the advisory Committee the Government of
Maharashtra considers it necessary to make the provisions of the said scheme
applicable also to the Employment in Iron and steel Market or shops and Public
Transports with in the areas of the Pune Municipal Corporation of the Pune city vide
Notification no.UWA-1482/CR(10058)/LAB-5 dated 1st December 1987.

The Govt. of Maharashtra vide its notification No. UWA — 1388 / 11723 / Lab-5 dt.
6th Sept. 1988 has changed the name of Board from “The Poona Grocery Markets
& Shops & Agricultural Produce Markets Labour Board, Poona to “Pune Mathadi,
Hamal & other Manual Workers Board.”

Initially the scheme has been made applicable in the employment in the
Grocery Markets or Shops & employment in A.P.M.C. Markets and subsequently
said scheme has been made applicable vide Notification No. UWA-1587 / (11603) /
Lab-5, dt. 26th April 1991 for the following Scheduled Employment.:-

(1) Employment in Markets and Factories and other establishment not covered by
any other entries in the scheduled to the said Act.

(2) Employment in Railway Yards and Goods sheids by the workers who are not

employed by Railway Authorities.



(3) Employment in Vegetable Markets (Including Onion and Potato Markets)
(4) Employment in Khoka Making and in Timber Market.

Initially the scheme has been made applicable in the employment in the Grocery
Markets or Shops & employment in A.P.M.C. Markets and subsequently said scheme

has been made applicable vide Notification No. UWA-1593 / (2367) / Lab-5, dt. 18th
October 1995 for the following Scheduled Employment.:-

1. Areas of the Pune Municipal Corporation of Pune City.

2. Area in Pune District Bhor, Vhella, Dound, Baramati, Purandar and Indapur.
3. Areain Haveli Taluka Hadapsar, Khed, Shivapur, Urulikanchan and Wagholi.
4

(a) In Haveli Taluka of Pune District Kothrud, Shivne, Kondwe, Dhawade, Kudje,
Sangrun, Malkhod, Donje and Khanapur.

(b) In Haveli Taluka of Pune District Kalas, Dhanori, Lohagaon, Kharadi and
Wadgaon Sheri.

5. In Haveli Taluka of Pune District Pune and Kirkee Cantoment Board.

The Govt. of Maharashtra has established first Board in the year 1974 under
Section 6 of Mathadi Act to implement the said Act and Scheme under the
Chairmanship of Shri. M. B. Durve the then Deputy Commissioner of Labour,
Poona.

The Govt. of Maharashtra has extended the provisions of the above said scheme
of 1974 to the various scheduled Employments from time to time.
The Chairman and the Member of the Board:-

During the reporting year, Adl. Commissioner of Labour, Pune Shri B. K. Patil,
was Chairman of the Board.

During the reporting year, Govt. Labour Officer Shri. R. D. Savant has been
working as a Secretary.

The names of members of the Board as on 31.03.2005 are stated below. These
members are appointed vide Govt. Notification No.UWA. 132000/(93/5) Lab-5, dated
25-02-2002.

Sr.No. Name of the Members Designation Representing
1 Shri. B. K. Patil Chairman State Govt.
2 Shri Mohan Oswal Member Employers
3 Shri Walchand Sancheti Member Employers
4 Shri Shivlal Bhosale Member Employers
5 Shri Jawahar Ramnath Kirad Member Employers
6 Shri Chandulal Bhatewara Member Employers
7 Shri Manish Ade Member Employers




Sr.No. Name of the Members Designation Representing

8 Dr. Baba Adhav Member Employees
9 Shri Ganpat Maruti Mankar Member Employees
10 Smt. Shakuntalabai Pawar Member Employees
11 Shri Vasantrao Pawar Member Employees
12 Shri Nathu Dadu Kambale Member Employees
13 Shri Rajendra D. Chorge Member Employees
14 Shri R.D. Sawant Secretary State Govt.

The two additional se members are appointed vide Govt. Notification No.
UWA.152003/(180) Lab-5, dated 07/09/2004.

Sr.No. Name of the Members Designation Representing
1 Shri. Vilas Chandulal Oswal Member Employers
2 Shri Bhausaheb G. Hole Member Employees

Board Meetings :-

During the reporting year Board held 3 (Three) meetings. It is note worthy to
state that, all the decisions were taken unanimously.

Registration :-

During the reporting year 2004-2005, 92 employers and 2495 workers are
registered as per the provisions contained in clause 14 and 15 of the scheme, details
of registration are given below in table.

Year Total Registered Total Registered Workers
Employers
Up to 31.3.2004 2667 11412
2004-2005 92 2495
Total :- 2759 13907
Wage Rates :-

The Board has accepted wage rates fixed by way of agreement between the
workers Union and Employer’s Association as the wage rates fixed by the Board,
which ultimately resulted in uniformity in wages rates & proper justice to the Labour
of workers.

Levy and its allocation :-

According to clause 42 of the scheme, the cost of operating the scheme
shall be defrayed by payment made by registered employer i.e. from the levy fixed.
The cost for operating the scheme includes improvement of service condition,




expenditure incurred for the welfare of the employees. During reporting year the rate
of levy has remained 30% of the wages.

Share of Levy
Sr. No. Particulars
From 1/4/2004
1. Provident Fund 10.00%
2. Gratuity 2.00%
3. Compensation 1.00%
4. Diwali Bohoni 11.50%
5. Leave wages 1.50%
6. Paid Holidays 1.50%
7. Administrative 2.50%
Total :- 30.00%

Financial Turnover :-

1)

Wages : During the reporting year 2004-2005 the workers have been paid
Rs. 21,74,76,444/- as wages. Generally the workers were paid their wages till
10th of every month.

Levy : During the reporting year Rs. 7,14,81,291.53 has been Collected by way
of Levy.

Registration Fee : Rs. 4,795/- has been collected on account of Registration
Fee.

Diwali Bohoni :- During the reporting year the Board has paid Rs. 3,29,64,478/-
on account of Diwali Bohani at the rate of 11.50% out of levy. This amount would
be disbursed at the time of Diwali festival for the year 2003-2004 as per the
prevailing practice.

Paid Holidays and Leave with Wages :- During the period under report amount
of Rs. 35,74,065/- has been paid to the register workers at the rate of 1.50%
each on Account of paid holidays and leave with wages at the time of Diwali
festival for the year 2003-2004 as per the prevailing practice.

Provident Fund :- The Board in its meeting held on 24-6-1983 has passed
the Resolutions sanctioning. The Provident Fund Rules for the workers and
employees of the Board. The Board in its meeting held on 15-12-89 has passed
a resolution sanction rates of interest on provident fund amount for the year
1983-84 to year 1989-90.

During this accounting year the Board has paid an interest 9.50% on the
accumulated amount of provident fund, to the register workers.

For 1-4-2004 to 31-3-2005 on account of workers resignation, to the total
aggregate amount paid to the 384 workers to the tune of Rs. 2,40,01,385/-

For the purpose of purchase of house, marriage of sons & daughters, medical
treatment of members, education of children non refundable advance paid to




workers as per the board resolutions dated 23-03-1994 from Provident Fund
Account and an amount of Rs.31,03,200/- has been paid from provident fund
account.

7) Payment of Gratuity : The Board in its meeting held on 17-1-1990 passed
the resolution sanctioning the payment of Gratuity Rules for the workers and
employees of the Board framed in accordance with clause 43(2) of the scheme
effective from & 17-1-1990.

During the year under report 287 resigned & nominees of workers died were
paid Rs. 38,74,325/- towards gratuity.

8) Compensation : The Board has decided to pay the workers, partial amount
on compassionate ground for treatment of serious diseases. Accordingly in the
reporting year Rs 41,80,858/- has been paid from the compensation account.
And Insurance Claim paid to Register Workers from Insurance Company
Rs. 26,83,659/-.

Dispensary of the Board :-

The Board is providing facilities for free medical checkup and at the moderate
rate medicine to the registered workers. During the reporting year the Board has
spent Rs. 30,438.50 towards dispensary.

Statutory Audit :

M/s P. S. Bafna & Company, Chartered Accountant, Pune has been appointed
vide Notification No. UWA-1507/P.N0.789/ Labour-5. Dated 13th June 2008 by
Ministry of Industries, Energy and Labour, Government of Maharashtra for audit. the
accounts of the Board for the year 2004-2005. His certificate and audited statement
of Income & Expenditure Account & Balance Sheet for the year under report are
enclosed.

Place :- Pune
Date :- 18/03/2019

Sd/- Sd/-
(S. S. Salunkhe) (C. B. Jagtap)
SECRETARY CHAIRMAN

Pune Mathadi, Hamal & Other Manual Workers Board

Note:- Since the Audit Report for the year 2004-2005 is received on 1st October 2018, and Annual
Report is actually prepared in March 2019, the Report and Audit Statement are signed by the
present Chairman & Secretary.




P. S. Bafna & Co.,

Chartered Accountants,

404, Decision Tower, Near City-Pride,
Pune Satara Road, PUNE - 411 037

AUDITORS REPORT IN RESPECT OF PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL &
OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD, PUNE

In terms of Order of our appointment, we have conducted the audit of the
books of accounts of Pune Mathadi, Hamal and Other Manual Workers Board, Pune
(hereinafter referred to as the Board) for FY 2004-2005 with the help of relevant
records produced for our audit.

Attached financial statements are prepared by the Board. These financial
statements are the responsibility of the Board. Our responsibility is to express our
opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with Auditing Standards generally
accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to
obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Financial Statements are free from
material misstatements. An audit also includes assessing the Accounting Principles
used and significant estimates made by Management, as well as evaluating the
overall Financial Statements presentation. We believe that our audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion.

We have not audited the Financial Statements in respect of Provident Fund
and Gratuity payable of the Employees as well as Registered Workers of the Board
as the Books of Accounts in respect of these Funds were not produced before us
for audit. Subject to above and our Remarks in Annexure, we report that, we have
obtained all the information & explanation, which to the best of our knowledge &
belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us, but subject to our remarks/comments given elsewhere,
the Accounts give the information required by the Maharashtra Mathadi, Hamal and
Other Manual Workers (Regulation of Employment and Welfare) Act, 1969, in the
manner so required and give a True & Fair view :

a. In the case of Balance Sheet, of the State of Affairs of the Board as on 31st
March 2005.

b. In the case of Income and Expenditure A/c, of the Surplus for the year ended on
that date.

For P.S. Bafna & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Paras S. Bafna
Place : PUNE (Proprietor)
Date : 18th Sept., 2018 M. No. 041421
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PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

REPORT OF STATUTORY AUDITORS
FORM A

Part |

Part Il
9

10
11

Part lll
12

Name of the Board

Address of Head Office

Address of the Branch Office, if
any
Name of the present Chairman

Name of the present Secretary

Name of the present Chief
Accountant / Accountant
Name of the Chairman during
Audit Period

Name of the Secretary during
Audit Period

The Books of Accounts
maintained

The Books of Accounts examined

The method of Accounting employed

during the year in respect of

a. Wages and Levy Received
b. Wages paid

c. Allocation of Levy

d. Administrative Expenses
e. Interest Income

f. Other Income

Whether the Accounts are
maintained regularly on day to
day basis so as to reflect the

daily Transactions properly? If the

answer is negative, give Details

PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL AND OTHER
MANUAL WORKERS BOARD, PUNE
Shram-shakti Bhavan, Commercial
Plot No. 1, Market Yard,

PUNE - 411 037

180, Bhavani Peth, Unique House,
First Floor, PUNE - 411 002

Mr Chetan B. Jagtap, Asst.
Commissioner of Labour

Mr Suresh S. Salunke, Govt. Labour
Officer

Mr SV Jadhav, Dy. Accountant (In-charge)

Mr B. K Patil, Addl. Commissioner of
Labour
Mr R D Sawant, Govt. Labour Officer

Available in Tally Accounting
Package. Accounting of 3 divisions
kept separately. Financials prepared
by consolidation of data.

Books of Accounts recorded in Tally

Cash Basis

Mostly on Cash Basis
Cash Basis

Cash Basis
Mercantile Basis
Cash Basis

It is noticed that, the Board
maintains the Accounts in Tally
Package. There are three Divisions
viz., Market Yard, District, Bhavani
Peth. Three separate Companies
are opened in Tally.

@




13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Whether all the Receipts and
Payments are accounted
correctly and properly in the
Accounts? If not give Details

Whether all the Books, Registers,
Musters, Payments, Vouchers,
Bank Statements, Deeds,
Documents, Minute Books
required for the Audit were
produced before the Auditor?

Whether Accountant / other Staff or
any other Person required by the
Auditor in connection with the Audit
to appear before him did so and
furnished the required Information?

Whether the Auditor came
across any Payment or Cases
where Assets of the Board were
applied for the personal benefit
of the Office Bearers or Board
Members? If yes, give Details

Whether the Board has invested
the Money contrary to the
Directives issued by Govt. of
Maharashtra / Commissioner of
Labour? If yes, give instances
Whether the Investment in Fixed
Deposits has been made in time
without Loss of Interest to the
Board? If yes, give Details
Whether the Auditor came across
any instances where the Matured
FDs are not collected in time? If

Opening Balances are entered from
Statutory Audit report for Financial Year
2003-2004. The Data is not secured
and locked. There is possibility of
unauthorized changes to the Data by
anybody and at any time. Some Opening
Balances considered while preparing
Internal Audit Report are different.
Division-wise and consolidated Wages
Reconciliation Statements are not
prepared by the Board. In audit period
we observed that the Board has not
maintained party-wise and month-wise
wages collection and distribution record.
Hence, we are unable to verify the
correctness of entries made in tally in
this respect.

Generally yes but please refer to our
Commnents in Audit Report

Yes, to the extent information available
with the Board.

No such instances found on test check
basis.

Yes,
Please refer to our Comments on this
respect in Audit Report.

Generally yes

No

yes, give Details
AN




20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

In the opinion of the Auditor,
whether any Personal Expenses are
debited to Income & Expenditure
A/c? If yes, give Details

In the opinion of the Auditor,

whether the Board has incurred any
Expenditure or made any Payment of
Capital Nature which is improper or
irregular ? If yes, give Details
Whether the Auditor has come
across any instances where Money
is not recovered such as Fine,
Wages / Levy or other Receiveables
etc. ? If yes, give Details

Any instances implying Breach

of Trust, Misapplication or
Misconduct on the part of Board /
Office Bearers or Employees ?

Whether the Budget prepared by
the Board is realistic, factual and
based on Financial Principles ?
Give the Details of Variances
between Budgeted and Actual
where Variances are material and
more than 20% of the Budgeted
Figures in the given Format
Whether the Minute Book

of the Board Meetings /
Sub-Committees is properly
maintained in bound form ?

Are the Pages serially numbered,
authenticated and signed ? State
the No. of Meetings held during
the year under Audit

Status of Rectification of Reports of :
a. Internal Audit :

b. Statutory Audit :

Compliances with verious
Statues :

Whether Board has deducted Tax
at Source in accordance with the
Provisions of the Income Tax Act,
1961 and remitted it in time?

No

No such instances found on test check
basis

Yes, There are such cases. Please refer
our Comments in this respect in Audit
Report

No

The Board has not prepared the Budget
for Audit Period

The Board has not prepared the Budget
for Audit Period. Hence Not Applicable

No Sub-Committee are formed.
Regarding Minute Book, our comments
are mentioned elsewhere.

Regarding Minute Book, our comments
are mentioned elsewhere.

Please refer to our comments in this
respect in Audit Report.

Please refer to our comments in this
respect in Audit Report.

@




29

30

Whether verious Returns
required under the Income

Tax Act, 1961 and the Rules
thereunder have been filed in
time?

Whether Profession Tax has been
deducted properly & remitted in
time ?

Whether Annual Reports are
printed and submitted to the
Govt. in time ?

Breaches of the Mathadi Act,
Scheme, if any

Important Accounting Ratios :

i Levy Received/Wages

Received :

i Allocation of Levy head wise /
Levy Received :

i Share of Admn. Expenses /
Levy received :

iv Unpaid Wages of the year /
Wages Received :

v Current Assets / Current
Liablities :

vi Cross tally PF Contribution
paid with PF Section :

(Give the figures of each head

and the working of the ratio also)

Place : PUNE
Date : 18th Sept., 2018

Not Submitted

Profession Tax deducted and paid
but returns are not made available
for verification.

No

Some cases are mentioned in the
ANNEXURE of our Audit Report.

Levy - Rs. 7,14,81,291.53 Hence Ratio :
Wages - Rs. 21,74,76,444 32.87%

As per Schedule attached

Admn. Exp. - Rs.59,59,113.08 Hence Ratio :
Levy - Rs. 7,14,81,291.53 8.33%

Unpaid - Rs. 5,64,880.00
Wages - Rs. 21,74,76,444.00

C.Assets - Rs.2,06,10,39764 Hence Ratio :
C. Liabil. - Rs. 6,66,86,013.67 30.90%

Such Details are not available

Above figures are as received from the
Board

For P.S. Bafna & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Paras S. Bafna
(Proprietor)
M. No. 041421

©




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
LONG FORM AUDIT REPORT

Name of the Board :

Financial Year :

Total Wages & Levy Received :

| ASSETS:
1 Cash:
a
b

FORM B

PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL AND OTHER

MANUAL WORKERS BOARD, PUNE
2004-05

Date of verification

Report on verification such as
Excess or Shortage, if any

Is the cash kept under dual
custody ?

Is the cash carried significantly
higher than day to day
Requirement?

Is the cash in safe and in
transit adequately insured?

Whether cash on hand is
checked periodically by Board
Officials or Internal Auditors?

2 Balances with various Banks :

a

Whether all the Bank Accounts
have been reconciled as on the
year-end ?

Whether there are old /unusual
entries in Reconciliation? If
yes, give Details

Are Confirmation of Balances
obtained from the Bank/s in
respect of all the Accounts?

Rs. 31,18,37,596

25-01-2018
Excess cash of Rs. 13/-.

No

Yes

Yes, Details of Insurance vide
Policy No. 2005/160700/48/
03/0711 & 712 are as under :
HO - IN Safe, Rs. 1.00 Lacs, In
Transit Rs. 0.50 Lacs and Cash
in Till Counter, Rs. 0.50 Lacs
Branch - Cash in Till Counter,
Rs. 0.50 Lacs

No

Yes, With suspense entries.

Yes, please refer to our
comments in this respect in
Audit Report.

Not for all Bank A/cs




3

d

Are large balances carried in
Savings A/cs?

Investments :

a

In respect of investments made
during the year, are proper
sanctiones taken?

Is the investments made only in
approved Banks / Institutions?

Are there any investment which
are doubtful for recovery ? If
yes, has the proper disclosure
has been made in the Accounts
and Provision made in Income
& Expenditure A/c?

Has Accrued Interest

been worked out on such
Investments ? If yes, what is
the treatment given for it in
Income & Expenditure A/c?

If such interest is shown
as income, has adequate
Provision been made for that?

Has the Board kept proper
Investment Register showing
full Perticulars of Investments
Fund-wise and whether Total of
Investments tally with General
Ledger?

Whether Investments were
physically verified as on

year end and the Report on
suchVerification found on record?

Yes

Generally, yes

In the form of FD/RD with
Nationalised Banks and Post
Office

Not noticed.

Accrued Interest is calculated
(manually on % percentage
basis) but no Certificate/s to
that effect are obtained from
respective Bank/s.

Interest is credited to Indirect
Income account for Investment
from reserve & admin levy
Fund.

Generally yes

No such Registered

maintained. Data maintained in
Excel only.

@




If the Investments are kept
in safe custody, whether
confirmation to that effect is
obtained?

Whether Investments matured
are promptly re-invested?
Whether Accrued Interest is
accounted properly?

4 Fixed Assets :

a

Whether Fixed Assets
purchased during the year are
properly sanctioned, approved
in the Board Meeting ?
Whether prescribed Procedure
of calling open Tenders /
Quotations is followed ?
Whether distinction between
Capital and Revenue
Expenditure is properly
followed ?

Whether the Fixed Assets are
numbered, entered in the Dead
Stock Register and physically
verified at least twice in a
year?

Whether Fixed Assets are
adequately insured ?

Give the Details of major
additions to Fixed Assets under
each Head :

a) Land and Building

b) Machinery/Equipments

¢) Furniture/Fixture

d) Vehicles

e) Computers

Audit is carried out after much
later from completion of Financial
Year. Hence, we are unable

to make any comment on this
issue.

Generally yes but it is not
regular in nature.

Generally yes. (Manual interest
calculate % basis)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Asset numbering is not

done. Evidence related to
physical verification is not
made available. Asset register
maintained in Excel.

Yes

No Addition Depre. @ 10%
No Addition Depre. @10%

Addition Rs. 12,196.00
Depre. @10%

Addition of Rs.7,42,862/-,
Depre. @10%

No Addition Depre. @60%




g

Give the Rates at which
Depreciation has been

charged :

5 Other Assets :

a

Are the Receivables confirmed
by third-party confirmations?

Are the Receivables from

Employers / out-side Bodies
backed by individual listing duly
tallied with General Ledger?

In respect of Advances, are
there any old outstandings?

If yes, age-wise List may be

attached.

Are there any items which will
require to write-off ? If yes, give

Details.

Are there any unusual items in
the Current Assets / Loans &
Advences ? If yes, give Details.

LIABILITIES :
1 Reserves & Surplus :

Whether General Reserve
is created and Details of
Capitalisation be given

a

State in what way surplus,
if any, is treated in Balance

Sheet

Whether the Board has

framed any Rules / Guidelines

for Utilisation of Surplus /

Reserves

2 Funds/ Provisions out of Levy :

a

Whether the Levy is

appropriated in accordance

with the Board’s Resolution in

verious Funds ?

Rates as given above

No such Confirmation/s
obtained

No

Such List is not available.
Hence we are unable to
comment.

Such List is not available.
Hence we are unable to
comment.

Individual List/s are not
available. Hence we are unable
to comment.

Yes, only Interest is credited.

Surplus is added to Credit
Balance of Income &
Expenditure A/c shown in
Balance Sheet.

Not noticed.

No Resolution found but

Levy is appropriated at pre-
determined Rate of Allocation.




Give the present of such
Allocation

Whether such Funds are
properly earmarked ? If no,
then, give Details

Whether Interest on such
Earmarked Investments is
credited to respective Funds ?
Whether Payments out of such
Funds are properly debited to
such Funds ?

Details of Appropriation made
from one Fund to another Fund
if any, and who authorised it ?
Whether Long Term Liabilities
such as Gratuity are
scientifically crystalised by
Actuarial Valuations ?

Whether Funds are sufficient to
discharge the Liabilities against
each of the Funds ?

Current Liabilities :

a

Whether Payable to Workers
under different Heads backed
by Individual List duly tallied ?
Whether Payable to

verious out-side Agencies

are confirmed by their
Confirmations ?

Whether there are any old
entries outstanding ? Give age-
wise, head-wise Details
Whether all Administrative
Expenses material in amount
provided for ?

Are there any Unusual ltems
appearing under this Head ? If
s0, give Details

Schedule is attached.

No, Please refer to our
comments in this respect in
Audit Report.

Generally yes.

Generally yes.

Not noticed.

No such Actuarial Valuation is
obtained.

Actuarial Valuation is not
obtained. Hence we are unable
to comment.

No such List/s are available.
Hence we are unable to
comment.

No such payable to out-side
Agencies.

No such List/s are available.
Hence we are unable to
comment.

Generally yes.

Individual List/s are not
available. Hence we are unable
to comment.




Il INCOME AND EXPENDITURE A/c :

a

Whether test checking of
Wages and Levy Received
shown any material
discrepancy? If yes, give
Details

Whether Fine/ Penalty is
recovered uniformly for Late
Payment by Employers ?

Whether Levy received is
Fixed Percentage of Wages
Received?

Whether test checking of
Admn. Expenses revealed any
material discrepancy ? If yes,
give Details

Are there any Divergent
Trends in any Heads of
Income / Expenses and if so,
whether they are satisfactorily
explained?

Whether Expenses incurred
are properly sanctioned,
authenticated and properly
supported?

Whether Tenders / Quotations
are obtained for major items of
Expenditure?

Are there instances, in the
opinion of Auditor, where the
Expenses are not justified or
avoidable or unreasonable? If
s0, give Details

Yes, Our comments in this
respect are mentioned in Audit
Report.

No, Our Comments in this
respect are mentioned in Audit
Report.

Generally yes.

No.

No, except in case of interest
on FD and Group Insurance
Premium.

Generally yes, some vouchers
are not get authorised by Chief
Accountant.

Yes.

Not noticed.

@




IV GENERAL :

1 Primary Books indicate that, they are
properly maintained on day to day
basis and they are authenticated

i Cash Book / Bank Book |

ii Petty Cash Book
Accounts are maintained

ii Wages & Levy Receipt Book in Tally but the DATA is not

iv P.F. Payment Book } safe. In this respect and
about making of Entries

on Day to Day basis, our

vi Compensation Payment Book Comments are mentioned
in Audit Report.

% Gratuity Payment Book

vii Journal J
viii Printing / Stationery Stock Book

2 Whether General Ledger is properly
maintained, entries inked out and A/cs
are properly closed?

Accounts are maintained in
Tally. Hence No Comments.

3 Whether all the relevant Heads in the
General Ledger and Subsidiary Ledger Accounts are maintained in
/ reqisters tallied at the year end? If Tally. Hence No Comments.
not, give Details

4 Internal Control Evaluation :

a Does the Board have Internal
Audit System ? Have the
Internal Auditors have
completed the Audit and
given their Report? If no, give
reasons

Board has appointed the
Internal Auditor for the year
under consideration. His
Audit Report is received on
25.06.2010.

b What are the Major
Irregularities pointed out by the Document/Evidence of
Internal Auditors, not rectified Rectification Report not found.
till Statutory Audit? Give Details

@



Whether there is proper
Internal Control System
over Wages / Levy Receipt,
Payment and Unpaid Items?

Are verious Reconciliations
such as Bank A/cs, Wages
etc. carried out at periodical
interval? If no, give Details

Give your Observations on
short commings in the existing
System and Suggestions on
Improvement

5 Frauds:

a

Give the Particulars of Frauds
detected during the year

Give the Status of the Frauds
commited in earlier years and
Steps taken by the Board

6 Miscellaneous :

a

Give the No. of workers and
Employers registered during
the year

Give the No. of Workers who
resigned / died during the year

Are the Resignations / Death
Claims handled properly ? Are
Retirement Dues paid in time
with great care?

Are the Employer Register
/ Workers Register kept

Our Comments in this respect
are mentioned in Audit Report.

No. Our Comments in this
respect are mentioned in Audit
Report.

Our Comments in this respect
are mentioned in Audit Report.

No Frauds detected during the
Audit. But some of the records/
information/documents not
received for verification.

Our Comments in this respect
are mentioned in Audit Report.

Workers : 2495
Employers : 92

384

Generally yes.

Not available for verification.

properly?
I\/I




e Whether the Board has
reduced Cash Payment by
adopting Cheque Payment to
the Workers?

f Whether Accounts reflect
possible Window Dressing ?

g Any there Other Matters the
Statutory Auditor will like to
state ? If so, give Details

Place : PUNE
Date : 18th September, 2018

Yes in the year of Audit.

No such instances. But in

case of Provident Fund liability
amount is taken same of
Investment amount. There is no
explaination on the same.

Our Coments in Audit Report
are sufficient in this respect.

For P.S. Bafna & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Paras S. Bafna
(Proprietor)
M. No. 041421

©




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
SHRAMSHAKTI BHAVAN, COMMERCIAL PLOT NO.1,
MARKET YARD, PUNE - 411 037.

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD 01.04.2004 TO 31.03.2005

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount | Amount

Opening Balance Closing Balance

Cash Alc 3563920.69 | Cash Alc 352132751
Bank Alc 2,5725,903.93 | Bank Alc 2107204719
1029 Union Bank of India 98418.16 1029 Union Bank of India 6,52,138.16
Bank of Baroda Theur 10311 12836.37 Bank of Baroda Theur 10311 11,63,865.73
BOI Rasta Peth 23436 2689692.15 BOI Rasta Peth 23436 11,74,59110
BOM Bhavani Peth 6021 4111860.49 BOM Bhavani Peth 6021 9,29253.73
Dena Bank, Bhavani Peth 2924 4409163 Dena Bank, Bhavani Peth 2924 1337763
Dena Bank 3301 Camp Alc 116360.10 Dena Bank 3301 Camp Alc 1,20,468.10
Rupee Co-op Bank 87/9339 113095.85 Rupee Co-op Bank 87/9339 1,16,763.85
1040 Union Bank of India 1774126 1040 Union Bank of India 18,36726
1041 Union Bank of India 554639.26 1041 Union Bank of India 1,88,566.26
1876 Union Bank of India Levy 86129.59 1876 Union Bank of India Levy 89,184.59
37400 Bank of India 428783.00 37400 Bank of India 4,85,015.00
Bank of Baroda 5003 1709648.00 Bank of Baroda 5003 10,39,561.00
Central Bank of India 1768 492319.67 Central Bank of India 1768 5,28,089.20
Karad Urban Bank 2550 273898.00 Karad Urban Bank 2550 6,44,591.00
State Bank of India 5535 71406129 State Bank of India 5535 (6,49,472.26)
Syndicate Bank 5321 6367344.10 Syndicate Bank 5321 201793781
Union Bank of India 1042 Com 83399166 Union Bank of India 1042 Com 72,790.66
Bank of Baroda MYard 6890 5000.00 Bank of Baroda MYard 6890 5,489.00
Bank of Baroda Jejuri 15504 295378.00 Central Bank, Pimpri 23704 1,50,909.00
Bank of India Shirur 13245 586179.71 Bank of Baroda, Hadapsar 3158 | 245302.00
BOM Khanapur 4508 261539.00 Bank of Maharashtra, Kirkee 500.00
BOM Loni Kalbhor 14437 656471.50 Canara Bank, Bhawani Peth 5,044.00
Bank of Maharashtra10043 2080925.00 Suvarnayug Sahakari Bank Ltd. 21,919.00
BOM, Bhor 9447 410341.00 Bank of Baroda Jejuri 15504 4,11,579.00
CBI Daund Branch 19032 1018.00 Bank of India Shirur 13245 7,02,360.66
Bank of Maharashtra MK-81 102905188 BOM Khanapur 4508 2,99,046.00
BOM Saswad 13002 Alc 142313.00 BOM Loni Kalbhor 14437 9,61,761.50
Canara Bank, Wagholi No. 14313 |  258485.00 Bank of Maharashtra10043 22,89,061.00
Central Bank of India, Velu 3145 |  325527.00 BOM, Bhor 9447 6,95,150.50
State Bank of India 44/10247 459955.70 CBI Daund Branch 19032 41,370.00

@




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT -YEAR 2004-05 (contd....)

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
UCO Bank, Baramati 3340 147874.02 Bank of Maharashtra MK-81 18,28,686.88
UBI, Hadapsar 2912 400934.54 BOM Saswad 13002 Alc 3,30,538.00
Branch/Divisions 40871910.00 | Canara Bank, Wagholi No. 14313 | 377845.00
Pune Mathadi Board Dist. Alc | 13783042.00 Central Bank of India, Velu 3145 | 471629.00
Pune Mathadi Board, M. Yard 1016565.00 State Bank of India 44/10247 481494.82
Pune Mathad Board, BP Alc 26072303.00 UCO Bank, Baramati 3340 1797859.37
Current Liabilities 318619854.08| UBI, Hadapsar 2912 85047959
Wages Payable 51130.00 Bank of India, Warje 13498 36598.00
Compensation & Insurance Alc | 1202198.00 Indapur Urban Co-op Bank, 10337 |  462336.05
Diwali Bohani Workers Alc 138013.00 Branch/Divisions 96734902.00
Bhusar Tolai Alc 3708639.00 Pune Mathadi Board Dist. Alc 4648109.00
Gratuity Alc 3815579.00 Pune Mathadi Board, M. Yard 3969148700
Levy Alc 7148129153 Pune Mathad Board, BP Alc 4995306.00
Oriental Insurance Co. 284004.00 Board Provident Fund Alc 47400000.00
V.M. Tolai Alc 1917122155 Current Liabilities 249920791.00
Sundry Creditors 28522.00 Wages Payable 98678.00
Outstanding Bohani Alc 12300.00 Compensation & Insurance Alc 3973536.00
Interest on Reserve Fund FD 84604700 Diwali Bohani Workers Al 31991466.00
Wages Alc 21747644400 Bhusar Tolai Alc 309475100
Mandai Tolai in Advance 394157.00 Gratuity Alc 392793300
Advance Wages Received 9209.00 LIC Staff Al 21002.00
Excess Wages Paid 1099.00 LIC Worker Alc 3165359.00
Investment 54865686.00| Credit Society Al 10897511.00
Recurring Deposit 33750000.00 Oriental Insurance Co. 1677598.00
Fixed Deposit (Compensation Fund) | 1823861.00 V. M. Tolai Alc 14669628.00
Fixed Deposit (Gratuity Fund) 7682221.00 Sundry Creditors 11224.00
Fixed Deposit (Other Fund) 7818007.00 TDS Staff Ale 69620.00
Fixed Deposit (Levy Fund) 1302206.00 Difference of Vieg. Market Tolai 57767700
Fixed Deposit (Reserve Fund) 2489391.00 Profession Tax Alc 46100.00
Secretary Salary Alc 15123700
Suspense 110878.23| Wages Alc 175354971.00
Workers Loan Recovery Alc 187900.00
Current Asset 12348002.10| Staff Loan Recovery Alc 74600.00
Sundry Debtors 11706800.10 Fixed Asset 755058.00
Vehicle Loan (Staff) Alc 22200.00 Furniture 10000.00




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT -YEAR 2004-05 (contd....)

Receipts Amount | Amount Payments Amount | Amount
Excess Wages Paid Alc 7292.00 Scorpio 742862.00
Advance Alc 578710.00 Telephone Accessories 2196.00
Indapur Loan Suspense Account | 33000.00 Investment 64066051.00
Income 7561489.38 | Recurring Deposit 32375000.00
Sale of Forms 65178.00 Fixed Deposit (Compensation Fund) | 2424138.00
Interest on Saving Bank 598080.58 Fixed Deposit (Gratuity Fund) 11490146.00
Bank Commission 21705.00 Fixed Deposit (Other Fund) 12743319.00
Surcharge 51823119 Fixed Deposit (Levy Fund) 1698010.00
Registration Fees 8670.00 Fixed Deposit (Reserve Fund) 3335438.00
Misc. Receipt 928.70 Current Asset
Interest on RD 101731791 Software Advance 200000.00
Cheque return Charges 10262.00 Sundry Debtors 11002153.90
Interest on Levy & Other FD 5321116.00 Staff Advance Alc 3000.00
Telephone Deposit 26800.00
Excess Wages Paid Alc 23638.00
Advance Alc 11192309.00
Indapur Loan Suspense Alc 39600.00 | 22463500.90
Suspense 108401781
Indirect Expenses 4049949.00
Bank Charges 50697.10
Advertisement Alc 1,567.00
Audit Fee 55120.00
Cellular Phone Alc 2504700
Ceremony Expenses 698.00
Computer Expenses 4522100
Deputation Allowance 6900.00
Dispensary Alc 30438.50
Electricity Charges Alc 3932100
Insurance on Vehicle 301700
Internet Alc 1000.00
Legal Charges 17650.00
Meeting Expenses 2479.00
News Paper Expenses 16408.00

@




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT -YEAR 2004-05 (contd....)

Receipts Amount | Amount Payments Amount | Amount
Office Expenses 176068.55
Postage & Telephone 114994.50
Printing and Stationary 116149.10
Rent/Rates/Taxes Alc 258072.00
Repairs & Maintenance 14742.75
Security Guard Alc 31490.45
Social Welfare 186460.00
Staff Salary Alc 2660338.00
Travelling & Conveyance 69792.00
Vehicle Expenses 124978.05
Locker Rent Alc 1400.00
TOTAL 463667644.41 | TOTAL 463667644.41

Examined & found correct subject to our report of even date.

For P. S. Bafna & Co. For Pune Mathadi, Hamal & Other Manual Workers Board
Chartered Accountants

Paras S. Bafna Sd/- Sd/- Sd/-
(Proprietor) Dy.Accountant ~ Secretary ~ Chairman
Pune

18th Sept., 2018

©



PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
Shramshakti Bhavan, Commercial Plot No. 1, Market Yard, Pune 411037.

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31ST MARCH 2005

LIABILITES AMOUNT | AMOUNT ASSESTS AMOUNT
RESERVE FUND FIXED ASSETS
Bal. As per last B/S | 1,43,98,273.81 (As per Schedule 'B'- 1) 853059700
Add. Int.on Res.Fund FD | 20,46,944.00 Dispensary Asset (As per schedule B-ll) 18,777.00
Add. Bank Int. Alc No. 1040 626.00 | 1,64,45,843.81 | INVESTMENTS
KALYAN NIDHI Fixed Deposit Compensation 20641579.00
Bal. As per last B/S 64,26,961.85 (As per Schedule 'C' - 1)
Add : Workers 7,78,617.00 Fixed Deposit Gratuity 53255962.00
Add : Staff Kalyan Nihi 1,255.00 | 72,06,833.85 | (As per Schedule 'C'- 1)
BRANCH/ DIVISION Fixed Deposit Levy 6286681.00
Board Provident Fund | 2,39,38,777.79 (As per Schedule 'C' - 1l
P F Investment 411771506.00 |  435710283.79 | Other Investments 29456333.00
OTHER LIABILITIES 14261276170 | (As per Schedule 'C' - IV)
(As per Schedule &) Recurring Deposit 21310000.00
(As per Schedule ‘C’- V)
KRUSHI UTPANNA 4370.00 | Fixed Deposit Reserve Fund 31940381.00
BAZAR SAMITI (As per Schedule ‘C'- VI )
SUSPENSE (33,835.94) | Fixed Deposit Kalyan Nidhi 5563040.00
(As per Schedule ‘F) (As per Schedule ‘C’ - VII)
INCOME & Fixed Deposit Providend Fund 411771506.00
EXPENDITURE (As per list - Contra)
Admin. Exp. Fund 40513714.73 OTHER ASSETS 20610397.64
Add- Surplus During (As per Schedule D))
the Year 5053515.46 | 45567230.19 | CLOSING STOCK OF STATIONERY 7700.65
CASH & BANK BALANCES 24593374.70
(As per Schedule ‘E’)
ACCRUED INTEREST 13527158.41
Total Rupees 64751348740 | Total Rupees 647513487.40

Examined & found correct subject to our report of even date.

For P. S. Bafna & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Paras S. Bafna
(Proprietor)
Pune

18th Sept., 2018

For Pune Mathadi, Hamal & Other Manual Workers Board

Sd/-
Dy. Accountant

Sd/-

Sd/-

Secretary  Chairman




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
Shramshakti Bhavan, Commercial Plot No. 1, Market Yard, Pune 411037.

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2005

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
To Expenditures By Revenue
Audit Fee Alc 1,33,120.00 | Administrative Levy A/c 59,59,113.08
Bank Charges Alc 28,892.10 | Interest on R.D. Alc 10,17.317.91
Locker Rent A/c 1,400.00 | Interest on Saving A/cs 5,98,080.58
Advertisement Expenses Alc 1,567.00 | Misce. Receipts A/c 928.70
Dispensary Alc 30,438.50 | Interest on Advances A/c 20.00
Cellular Phone A/c 25,047.00 | Sale of Forms Alc 65,178.00
Ceremony Expenses Alc 698.00 | Surcharge Alc 5,18,231.19
Computer Expenses Alc 45,221.00 | Registration A/c 8,670.00
Deputation Allowances A/c 6,900.00 | Cheque Return Charges A/c 10,262.00
Electricity Charges A/c 39,321.00 | Interest on Loan Alc 47977.00
Insurance Alc 3,017.00 | Interest on FD (Other) A/c 31,01,536.00
Loss on sale of Asset Alc 14,869.00
Legal Charges A/c 17,650.00
Meeting Expenses A/c 2,479.00
News Papers & Periodicals Alc 16,408.00
Office Expenses Alc 1,75,869.55
Postage & Telegram A/c 1,14,994.50
Printing A/c 1,16,149.10
Rent, Rates & Taxes A/c 2,58,072.00
Repairs & Maintenance A/c 14,742.75
Security Guard Expenses Alc 31,190.45
Social Welfare Expenses Alc 1,86,460.00
Staff Diwali Bohani A/c 2,17.417.00
Staff Salary Alc 34,52,082.00
Travelling & Conveyance Alc 69,792.00
Vehicle Expenses A/c 1,24,978.05
Internet Expenses A/c 1,000.00
Secretary Salary Alc 2,32,441.00
Depreciation A/c 9,11,283.00
To Surplus transfer to B/S 50,53,515.46
Total Rupees 11327314.46 | Total Rupees 11327314.46

Examined & found correct subject to our report of even date.
For Pune Mathadi, Hamal & Other Manual Workers Board

For P. S. Bafna & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Paras S. Bafna
(Proprietor)
Pune

18th Sept., 2018

Sd/-
Dy. Accountant

Sd/-

Sd/-

Secretary  Chairman




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

Schedule ‘A’ - Other Liabilites
Year 2004-2005

2003-04 Particulars Debit Credit 2004-05
29214972.57 | Compensation & Insurance Payable 66,13,874.25 56,51,134.00 | 3,01,77712.82
32848566.12 | Diwali Bohani Workers Payable |  3,47.07958.17 | 3,29,64,478.00 | 3,45,92,046.29
40723654.71 | Gratuity Payable 89,53,313.50 39,27,933.00 | 4,5749,035.21
4222009.99 | Leave Wages 35,74,064.88 35,74,064.88 42,22,009.99
3876309.62 | Leave with Wages 35,74,064.88 35,74,064.88 38,76,309.62
103015.00 | L.I.C. Staff 1,25,461.00 21,002.00 2,07.474.00
361569.00 | L.I.C. Worker 31,69,470.00 31,65,359.00 3,65,680.00
79371.00 | Other Society Deduction 0.00 0.00 79,371.00
-1124460.00 | Society Deduction 1,08,59,639.00 | 1,08,97511.00 | (11,62,332.00)
6169569.71 | V.M. Tolai 1,91,71,22155 | 2,01,48,146.00 51,92,645.26
-261088.28 | Tolai Bhusar 37,08,639.00 36,94,917.00 (2,47,366.28)
42223.80 | Sundry Creditors 87,614.00 41,187.00 88,650.80
262150.00 | Andhra Madat Nidhi 0.00 0.00 2,62,150.00
8547.00 | Dispensary Fund 0.00 0.00 8,547.00
1886.00 | Chief Minister Relief Fund 0.00 0.00 1,886.00
200272.63 | Provision for Staff Welfare 0.00 0.00 2,00,272.63
425320.00 | Audit Fees Payable 78,000.00 0.00 5,03,320.00
57798.00 | T.D.S. Staff 69,620.00 69,620.00 57,798.00
12525.00 | Welfare Fund Bhirat 0.00 0.00 12,525.00
10000.00 | Balu Sanas 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
32900.00 | Bharatiya K. Sena 0.00 0.00 32,900.00
6030.00 | Society Shares 0.00 0.00 6,030.00
100.00 | Deepak Parkhande 0.00 0.00 100.00
1615260.00 | Staff Salary Payable 7,69,935.00 0.00 23,85,195.00
69941.21 | Advance against Wages 10,687.00 0.00 80,628.21
4110.00 | Profession Tax 46,100.00 46,100.00 4,110.00
151237.00 | Secretary Salary Payable 2,32,441.00 1,51,237.00 2,32,441.00
4896.00 | BOM Bhor Suspense 0.00 0.00 4,896.00
2513834.15 | Wages 21,74,76,444.00 | 21,69,11,564.00 30,78,714.15
12438346.00 | Other Liabilities 0.00 0.00 | 1,24,38,346.00
0.00 | Mandal Tolai in Advance 3,94,882.00 2,79,016.00 1,15,866.00
11000.00 | Staff Loan Recovery Alc 99,400.00 74,600.00 35,800.00
134081866.23 | Total Rupees 31,3722,829.23 | 30,51,91,933.76 |  14,26,12,761.70
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PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

Schedule ‘C’ - |
Fixed Deposits Compensation A/c

Year 2004-2005

DeDI:ct’:'t Alc Name ;eor:]ct): Rate | Amount MaDt:tr;ty I\A{Ira::::\)': Interest
03/08/2002 | BOI Ghod 2764 39 8.00% | 1000000 | 06/08/2005 | 1293607 | 97091
07/06/2003 | BOI Camp 2210593 38 5.25% | 3129776 | 09/06/2006 | 3691928 | 296110
04/06/2003 | BOM Male. 756452 39 8.25% | 1000000 | 07/06/2005 | 1303949 | 100067
23/08/2004 | Union Bank MY 5969374 | 60 5.50% | 1014479 23/08/2009 | 1333093| 33903
27/03/2005 | Union Bank MY 360054 | 63 6.25%| 727718 27/06/2010 1007776 -
14/09/2003 | BOI Ghod 2189195 60 6.00% | 1404481 | 14/09/2008 | 1891632 89051
27/05/2002 | BOM BP 489851 36 750% | 1468534 | 27/05/2005 | 1835251 | 129935
03/10/2004 | Syndicate Bk MY 412946 | 120 | 6.25%| 6756809 | 03/10/2014 | 12562523 | 435041
07/06/2003 | BOM Bhor 936540 60 6.00% | 1557316 | 07/06/2008 | 2097479 | 99562
02/05/2003 | UCO Baram 661513 39 6.25% | 1400525 05/05/2006 | 1713260| 96236
31/03/2003 | UCO Baram 306029 36 6.25% | 500000 | 31/03/2006 602240 | 34037
04/01/2004 | BOM BP 695938 63 5.75%| 681941| 07/01/2009 920272 39920

Total 20641579 30253010 | 1450953

©




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

Schedule ‘C’- 1l

Fixed Deposits Gratuity A/c

Year 2004-2005

DeDth’:'t Alc Name m::: Rate | Amount MaDt:tr;ty I\A{I::z:rt\)': Interest
30/03/2002 | BOB M Yard 454645 39 8.00% | 2500000 | 30/06/2005 3234017 | 671995
28/03/2003 | BOI Ghod 1301086 36 5.75%| 1000000 | 28/03/2006 1186813 | 62243
14/09/2003 | BOI Ghod 2189194 60 6.00%| 1805762 | 14/09/2008 | 2432100| 114494
27/03/2003 | BOI BP 226658 60 6.00% | 1000000 | 27/03/2008 1346855| 65183
27/08/2003 | BOI BP 2202982 60 6.00%| 858437 27/08/2008 1156190 | 54417
27/03/2003 | BOI Saha. 1306483 36 8.00%| 500000 | 27/03/2006 593407 | 31126
04/01/2004 | BOI BP 695935 63 5.75%| 3453161 07/01/2009 | 4660002 | 202145
27/05/2002 | BOI BP 489852 36 750% | 2237808 | 27/05/2005 | 2796621| 197999
07/06/2003 | BOM Bhor 936539 60 6.00%| 1816869 | 07/06/2008 | 2447059| 116155
11/11/2003 | BOM Bhor 936647 57 5.75%| 2000000 | 11/08/2008 | 2623024 | 119793
28/03/2003 | BOM Bhig. 55553 36 6.00% | 1000000 | 28/03/2006 1195618 | 65172
13/10/2003 | BOM Bhig. 55713 39 5.75%| 2067767 | 13/01/2007 | 2489385| 124415
27/09/2004 | BOM Loni 462203 60 5.50% | 2024390 | 27/09/2009 | 2693177| 60259
14/11/2003 | BOM Loni 132145 57 5.75%| 3000000 | 14/08/2008 | 3934535| 179605
30/09/2004 | BOM Male. 129314 63 5.75%| 1012195 | 30/12/2009 1365957 | 29638
18/07/2000 | BOM Male. 947962 60 | 10.00%| 1000000 18/07/2005 1634616 | 149204
30/09/2004 | BOM Nira 98827 60 | 550% | 1012195 30/09/2009 1330125| 28340
31/03/2004 |Dena Bank BP 2351433 | 36 | 5.75%| 350000| 31/03/2007 415385| 20563
03/10/2004 | Syndicate Bank MY 965098 | 120 | 6.25% | 9825582| 03/10/2014 | 18268105 632626
04/04/2002 | UCO Baram 661841 39 | 850% | 1500000 | 07/04/2005 1971550 | 155628
02/05/2003 | UCO Baram 661515 39 | 6.25%| 2100790 | 05/05/2006 | 2569885| 144355
23/08/2004 | Union Bank MY 5969373A | 60 | 5.50% | 1775339| 23/08/2009 | 2332914| 58781
27/03/2005 | Union Bank MY 360055 | 63 | 6.25%| 1212866| 27/06/2010 1679631 -
27/05/2002 | Union Bank MY 5968715 36 | 8.00% | 2202801| 27/05/2005 | 2793684 | 209529
30/06/2003 | Union Bank MY 5969021 | 60 | 6.00% | 5000000 | 30/06/2008 | 6734275 320938
01/01/2005 | BOI Ghod 4893403 63 | 6.00%| 1000000 | 04/01/2010 1367058 | 15000

Total 53255962 75251988 | 3829603




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

Schedule ‘C’ - 1l
Fixed Deposits Levy A/c — Year 2004-2005

DEI::“ Alc Name :;::: Rate | Amount M";:t:ty Tﬂzﬂz Interest
03/10/2004 | Syndicate Bank MY 965096 | 120 | 6.25% | 1748356 | 03/10/2014 | 3250612 112569
27/03/2005 | Union Bank MY 360053 | 63 6.25% | 1698010 | 27/06/2010 | 2351480 -
20/01/2003 | Union Bank MY 5968936 | 39 6.00% 840315 | 20/04/2006 | 1019766| 55221
11/12/2003 | Union Bank MY 5969095 | 63 6.00% | 1000000 | 02/12/2009 | 1367058 | 62608
11/12/2003 | Union Bank MY 5969096 | 63 6.00% | 1000000 | 02/12/2009 | 1367058 | 62608

Total 6286681 9355974 | 293006
Schedule ‘C’ - IV
Fixed Deposits Other A/c. — Year 2004-2005

D;':::It Alc Name :ﬁ:ﬁ: Rate | Amount MaDt:tlzty mt:m Interest
20/11/2004 | BOI Ghod 3852365 60 | 5.75% | 938271 20/11/2009 | 1248243 19482
25/12/2001 | BOI Ghod 8387449 60 | 850% | 750806 | 25/12/2006 | 1143323 79737
27/03/2002 | BOI Ghod 173117 39 | 8.00% | 943047 | 27/06/2005 | 1219932 91182
12/08/2004 | BOI Bhor 225749 60 | 6.00% 363512 | 12/08/2009 489598 6907
22/12/2003 | BOI Ghod 3794557 60 5.75% | 1075911 | 22/12/2008 | 1431354 64221
29/12/2000 | BOI Bhor. 393397 63 | 10.25% | 1000000 | 29/03/2006 | 1701220 | 148115
27/03/2001 | BOI Bhor. 393675 60 |10.50% | 958052 | 27/03/2006 | 1608616 | 142989
25/12/2001 | BOI Bhor. 797446 60 | 9.00% 388317 | 25/12/2006 605972 44236
11/01/2003 | Dena Bank BP 2351207 60 6.00% 278188 | 11/01/2008 374679 17448
20/12/2003 | UCO Bank Baram 661682 | 60 | 5.50% | 2017334 | 20/12/2008 | 2650911 | 115028
23/08/2004 | Union Bank MY 5969375 | 60 | 5.50% | 1049460 | 23/08/2009 | 1379061 35072
24/07/2003 | Union Bank MY 5969045 | 60 | 6.00% | 6301359 | 24/07/2008 | 8487017 | 401678
27/01/2005 | UCO Bank Baram 306241 | 63 | 6.75% | 10074295 | 27/04/2010 | 14316389 | 121565
29/06/2000 | Union Bank MY 8355781 | 60 | 9.50% | 3000000 | 29/06/2005 | 4797330 | 420271
07/02/2004 | Dena Bank BP 2351632 | 60 | 5.50% 317781 | 07/02/2009 417585 13179

Total 29456333 41871230 | 1721110




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

Schedule C -V - Investment
Recurring Deposit
Year 2004-2005

2003-04 Particulars Debit Credit 2004-05
360000.00 | RD BOI (BPD) 1546 0.00 0 360000.00
2800000.00 | RD Syndicate Bank 1398 2131452.00 4931452.00 0.00
2100000.00 | RD Central Bank MY 1768 1603620.00 3703620.00 0.00
700000.00 | RD BOM Malegaon 1086 534520.00 1234520.00 0.00
525000.00 | RD Canara Bank Wagholi 15/03 400894.00 925894.00 0.00
700000.00 | RD BOI Ghodnadi 1708 532877.00 123287700 0.00
300000.00 | RD BOM Bhor 1927 637874.00 937874.00 0.00
1400000.00 | RD BOM Loni 2184 1069082.00 2469082.00 0.00
1200000.00 | RD BOM Bhigwan 2225 1279046.00 | 2479046.00 0.00
700000.00 | RD UBI Hadapsar 541 537856.00 1237856.00 0.00
1750000.00 | RD UCO Baramati 864 1344639.00 3094639.00 0.00
1050000.00 | RD BOI Rasta Peth 826 750000.00 1800000.00 0.00
1050000.00 | RD Bk of Maha. 3386 956811.00 2006811.00 0.00
2800000.00 | RD SBI 5535 4800000.00 4800000.00 2800000.00
0.00 | RD Syndicate Bank 1446 3500000.00 0.00|  3500000.00
0.00 | RD with CBI 482 2100000.00 0.00 2100000.00
0.00 | RD BOI Rasta Peth 1083 1600000.00 0.00 1600000.00
0.00 | RD with BOM, BP 3430 1400000.00 0.00 1400000.00
0.00 | RD with UBI 304161 2100000.00 0.00 2100000.00
0.00 | RD with BOM Bhig 2232 1500000.00 0.00 1500000.00
0.00 | RD with BOI Shirur 1639 700000.00 0.00 700000.00
0.00 | RD with BOM 1953 350000.00 0.00 350000.00
0.00 | RD with BOM Male. 1095 700000.00 0.00 700000.00
0.00 | RD with BOM Loni Kal 2224 1400000.00 0.00 1400000.00
0.00 | RD with UBI Hadp. 3040065 700000.00 0.00 700000.00
0.00 | RD with Canara Bk Wagholi 37/04 700000.00 0.00 700000.00
2100000.00 | RD UBI MY 76 1500000.00 3600000.00 0.00
0.00 | RD with UCO Baram 877 1400000.00 0.00 1400000.00
19535000.00 | Total Rupees 31928671.00 | 30853671.00 | 21310000.00




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

Schedule ‘C’ - VI
Fixed Deposits Reserve Fund A/c — Year 2004-2005

DEI::“ Alc Name :nir::: Rate | Amount M";:t:ty T::g::x Interest
04/01/2004 |BOM BP 695937 63 |5.75%| 13,63.886| 07/01/2009 | 18,40,549 79,841
15/12/2004 |BOI Ghod 3852396 60 |6.25%| 19,71,552| 15/12/2009 | 26,88,289 36,624
27/08/2003 |BOI Ghod 2202983 60 [6.00%| 11,10,919| 27/08/2008 | 14,96,247 70,423
06/07/2003 |BOI Camp 2210283 39 |575%| 3501,315| 09/07/2006 | 42,15,142|  2,15,553
18/06/2003 |BOI R.Peth 2196240 39 |5.25%| 21,00,750| 18/09/2006 | 24,88,822|  1,17203
17/01/2003 |BOM Malegaon 861083 39 |6.00%| 742279| 17/04/2006 9,00,794 48,932
07/10/2003 | Dena Bank BP 2351058 60 |6.25%|1,24,77564| 07/10/2008 | 1,70,13,649| 832,660
03/10/2004 | Syndicate Bank MYard 965100| 120 |6.25%| 40,57782| 03/10/2014 | 75,44,387|  2,60,551
07/06/2003 |BOI Camp 2210594 38 |5.25%| 31,29,776| 09/06/2006 | 36,91,928|  1,73,646
06/01/2003 |BOM Bhig. 55534 39  |6.00%| 14,84,558| 16/04/2006 | 18,01,588 97,880

Total 31940381 43681395 1933313

Schedule ‘C’ - VII
Fixed Deposits Kalyan Nidhi A/c — Year 2004-2005

DBZ?:“ Alc Name II\DII(Z::: Rate | Amount Me[l)t:tr;ty “:::g:z Interest
09/06/2003 | SBI M. Yard 846711 60 | 6.00%| 4063040( 09/06/2008 5472326 257955
30/03/2002 |BOI Saha. 156745 39 | 8.00% 500000( 28/06/2005 646803 48313
31/03/2004  |Union Bk Hadp 815098 | 60 | 5.75%|  1000000{ 31/03/2009 1330365 58752

Total 5563040 7449494 365020




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
Schedule : Fixed Deposits Provident Fund Investment A/c
Year 2004-05

Deposit e Name Period Rate | Amount Maturity | Maturity

Date Month Date Amount Interest

24/05/2002 | Union Bank MY 5968714 | 36 | 8.00% | 2202801 | 24/05/2005| 2793684 | 209665
20/01/2003 | Union Bank MY 5968934 | 39 | 6.00%| 7005260 | 20/04/2006 | 8501250 | 460344
21/01/2003 | Union Bank MY 5968935 | 39 | 5.15%| 7000000 | 20/04/2006 | 8498867 | 459998
20/06/2003 | Union Bank MY 5969017 | 60 | 6.00% | 8045698 | 20/06/2008 | 10836389 | 517282
29/09/2003 | Union Bank MY 5969074 | 60 | 6.00%| 1000000 | 29/09/2008 | 1346855| 63249
29/09/2003 | Union Bank MY 5969075 | 60 | 6.00% | 1000000 29/09/2008 | 1346855| 63249
29/09/2003 | Union Bank MY 5969076 | 60 | 6.00% | 1000000 29/09/2008 | 1346855| 63249
29/09/2003 | Union Bank MY 5969077 | 60 | 6.00% | 1000000 29/09/2008 | 1346855| 63249
29/09/2003 | Union Bank MY 5969078 | 60 | 6.00%| 500000 | 29/09/2008 673428| 31625
15/04/2004 | Union Bank MY 5969194 | 60 | 550%| 7512219 15/04/2009 | 9871559 | 403800
15/04/2004 | Union Bank MY 5969193 | 60 | 550% | 3411444| 15/04/2009 | 4482866 | 183373

02/07/2001 | BOB MY 831751 60 | 10.50% | 7145080| 02/07/2006 | 11996940| 1081105
31/03/2001 | BOB MY 831884 60 | 10.00% | 2500000| 31/03/2006 | 4096541| 349138
09/06/2001 | BOB MY 268765 60 | 9.00%| 2500000| 09/06/2006 | 3901273| 292492
15/01/2002 | BOB MY 288314 60 | 8.00% | 3000000| 15/01/2007 | 4451842 | 294574
08/05/2003 | BOB MY 733720 60 | 6.00%| 6168975| 08/052008 | 8308715 392470
15/01/2002 | BOB Station 284828 39 | 8.00%| 1500000| 15/04/2005| 1940410| 147287
07/07/2003 | BOB Hadp 455962 60 | 6.00%| 1956963| 07/07/2008 | 2635745| 125091
07/04/2003 | BOI Ghod 2189193 60 | 6.00%| 6488741| 07/04/2008 | 8739393| 414969
11/12/2003 | BOI Ghod 3794475 63 | 6.00%| 1000000| 02/12/2009 | 1367058 | 62608
31/08/2003 | BOI BP 2202994 60 | 6.00%| 3730326| 31/08/2008 | 5024208 | 235825
04/03/2004 | BOI Laxmi 2238325 36 | 525%| 4749153| 04/03/2007 | 5553574| 252021
10/01/2003 | BOI Laxmi 2237572 60 | 6.00%| 1000000| 10/01/2008 | 1346855| 62987
26/12/2003 | BOI Laxmi 2237800 60 | 5.75% | 13824785| 26/12/2008 | 18392007 | 824685
03/06/2002 | BOI City 133783 63 | 8.50%| 5000000| 06/06/2007 | 7775771| 522258
30/03/2002 | BOI City 133860 63 | 8.50% | 2500000| 30/06/2007 | 3887886 | 259679
02/08/2003 | BOI City 1289674 60 | 6.00%| 3000000| 02/08/2008 | 4040565| 196993
26/12/2003 | BOI City 2235631 60 | 5.75%| 2962478 | 26/12/2008 | 3941176 | 176719
03/04/2004 | BOI City 2235984 60 | 5.50% | 3469905| 03/04/2009 | 4559686 | 210281
25/06/2004 | BOI City 3827576 60 | 5.50%| 1500000| 25/06/2009 | 1971000| 64378

29/09/2003 | BOI Rasta P. 1319490 60 | 6.00%| 2500000| 29/09/2008 | 3367138| 158174
29/09/2003 | BOI Rasta P. 1319491 60 | 6.00%| 2300000| 29/09/2008 | 3097767 | 145473

04/01/2004 | BOM BP 695936 63 | 5.75%| 16152118| 07/01/2009 | 21797102 | 9,45,531
30/09/2004 | BOM BP 654186 63 | 575%| 2024390 30/12/2009 | 2731892| 59,276
26/03/2002 | BOM BP 489613 39 | 8.25%| 2919891 | 26/06/2005| 3807389 | 2,92,922




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
Fixed Deposits Provident Fund Investment A/c Year 2004-05 (contd....)

D;F;?:It A/c Name :’n(:::: Rate | Amount Mgt:t:ty T::z::z Interest
13/02/2003 | BOM BP 7690555 36 | 6.00%| 1591978| 13/02/2006 | 1903398 | 1,04,485
20/06/2003 | BOM BP 769389 60 | 6.00% | 10922475| 20/06/2008 | 14710990 | 702,239
02/09/2001 | BOM Bhig 164954 63 | 10.75% | 1500000 | 05/09/2006 | 2617945| 2,34,236
23/07/2001 | BOM Bhig 666133 63 | 9.75%| 3500000 | 16/10/2006 | 5803721| 4,58,726
23/02/2003 | BOM Bhig 55547 63 | 6.50% | 3000000 | 23/06/2008 | 4208556 | 2,13,454
14/11/2003 | BOM Bhig 55738 57 | 5.75% | 2500000 | 14/08/2008 | 3278750 | 1,49,671
04/02/2004 | BOM Bhig 55889 39 | 550%| 1500000 07/02/2007 | 1791400| 83,690
15/04/2004 | BOM Loni 132450 60 | 575%| 2006343 | 15/04/2009 | 2669168 | 1,13,451
05/10/2004 | BOM Loni 462008 60 | 5.50%| 2081400| 05/10/2009 | 2769021| 1,08,160
31/03/2004 | BOM Loni 132420 60 | 5.75%| 1500000 | 31/03/2009 | 1995547 | 88,128
11/12/2003 | BOM Malegaon 129097 | 57 | 5.75%| 1000000 | 08/12/2008 | 1311500| 59,887
05/08/2004 | BOM Loni 462010 60 | 550% | 2024343| 05/08/2009 | 2693115| 105861
13/05/2004 | BOM Loni 462011 60 | 550% | 1028336| 13/05/2009 | 1368062 52931
30/04/2001 | BOM Mayur 63455 63 | 10.75% | 4000000 | 30/04/2006 | 6981186 610222
11/03/2003 | CBI Market Yard 405756 | 36 | 5.75%| 5000000 | 11.03.2006 | 5934067 | 144144
04/01/2004 | CBI Market Yard 405830 | 31 5.75%| 118151| 11.03.2006 - 6941
10/01/2004 | CBI Market Yard 31015 25 | 550%| 147550 11.03.2006 - 4085
05/10/2004 | CBI Market Yard 405837 | 36 | 5.50%| 7002631| 05.10.2007 | 8249576| 350471
16/01/2002 | Corporation Bk 235712 39 | 825%| 3226187 | 16/04/2005| 4206783 13974
29/06/2000 | Dena Bank BP 2349447 | 60 | 10.00%| 3500000 | 29/06/2005 | 5735158 | 526521
13/04/2004 | Dena Bank BP 2351488 | 60 | 5.75%| 6121487 | 13/04/2009 | 8143811 -
07/02/2004 | Dena Bank BP 2351632 | 60 | 5.50%| 317781 07/02/2009 417585| 13179
27/07/2001 | Dena Bank BP 2350218 | 60 | 9.50%| 3270542| 27/07/2006 | 5229956 | 414035
27/07/2001 | Dena Bank BP 2350214 | 60 | 9.50%| 3270542| 27/07/2006 | 5229956 | 414035
08/01/2004 | Dena Bank BP 2351665 | 60 | 5.50%| 2253234| 08/01/2009 | 2960899| 82980
20/12/2001 | Dena Bank BP 2350266 | 60 | 8.75%| 5968473 | 20/12/2006 | 9200654 | 657541
24/05/2002 | Dena Bank BP 2350557 | 36 | 8.00%| 3642479 | 24/05/2005| 4619544 | 347774
27/05/2002 | Dena Bank BP 2350558 | 36 | 8.00%| 3642479 | 27/05/2005| 4619544 | 347774
10/04/2003 | Dena Bank BP 2351165 | 60 | 6.25%| 7242723 | 08/04/2008 | 9875737| 476373
19/07/2003 | Post Office TD 165517 60 750% | 1000000 | 19/07/2008 | 1000000 | 771359
08/11/2004 | Post Office TD 119154 60 750% | 900000 | 08/11/2009 | 9000000 -
14/01/2002 | SBI M.Yard 843981 39 | 8.25%| 3500000| 14/04/2005| 4563822| 356745
06/01/2002 | SBI M.Yard 844749 60 | 8.00%| 5139868| 06/01/2007 | 7637573| 489887
18/02/2003 | SBI M.Yard 846100 60 | 6.25% | 21037272 | 18/02/2008 | 28685147 | 1442382
06/09/2003 | SBI M.Yard 846319 60 | 6.00%| 7198102| 06/09/2008 | 9694800 463622
29/09/2003 | SBI M.Yard 846780 60 | 6.00% | 10000000 | 29/09/2008 | 13468550| 476373
12/05/2002 | SBI M. Indapur 235512 36 | 6.50% | 1000000| 12/05/2005| 1213408| 72539




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
Fixed Deposits Provident Fund Investment A/c Year 2004-05 (contd....)

Deposit

Period

Maturity

Maturity

Date A/c Name Month Rate | Amount Date Amount Interest
29/09/2003 | Syndicate Bank MY 581225 | 60 5.75%| 4800000 | 29/09/2008 | 6385751 | 290312
03/10/2004 | Syndicate Bank MY 965099 | 120 | 6.25% | 18354708 | 03/10/2014 | 34125789 | 1181779
17/02/2004 | Syndicate Bank MY 965072 | 120 | 6.20% | 51654393 | 17/02/2014 | 95566212| 368515
11/12/2003 | UCO Bk Baram 306084 63 6.00% | 2000000 | 02/12/2009 | 2734116| 125591
02/05/2004 | UCO Bk Baram 306116 | 36 5.75%| 5020791 | 02/05/2007 | 5958741 341016
29/06/2000 | Union Bank MY 8355782 | 60 9.50% | 3000000 | 29/06/2005| 4797330 420271
06/05/2004 | Union Bank MY 5969307 | 60 5.50% | 1202040| 09/05/2009 | 1579561 55365
06/12/2004 | Union Bank MY 5969312 | 60 550% | 3725212| 06/12/2009 | 4875178 | 167485
07/05/2004 | Union Bank MY 5969323 | 60 5.50% | 13253390 | 07/05/2009 | 17415842 | 543503
09/06/2004 | Union Bank MY 5969386 | 60 5.50%| 1918975| 09/06/2004 | 2521662 60862
10/08/2003 | Union Bank Hadp 814965 | 60 6.00% | 2000000| 10/08/2008 | 2693710| 125925
02/09/2004 | Union Bank Hadp 815074 | 39 5.75%| 1100000 | 05/09/2007 | 1324261 73979
02/09/2004 | Union Bank Hadp 815075| 39 5.75%| 1100000 | 05/09/2007 | 1324261 73979
02/09/2004 | Union Bank Hadp 815076 | 39 5.75%| 1186907 | 05/09/2007 | 1428886| 79824
29/03/2004 | BOB Theur 486697 60 5.25%| 700000 | 29/03/2009 908571 37798
24/05/2000 | BOM Bhor 134836 60 | 10.00% | 1000000 | 24/05/2005| 1638616 151918
06/04/2002 | BOM Bhor 1015316 63 8.25% | 1193545 | 09/04/2007 | 1832437| 117872
04/02/2004 | Canara Bank, Wagholi 28103 | 60 5.50% | 2000000 | 04/02/2009 | 2628135| 111587
05/01/2005 | Canara Bank, Wagholi 28674 | 63 6.25%| 1000000 | 04/01/2010 | 1384845 15625
14/06/2004 | Syndicate Bk MY 283470 | 60 5.75% | 13336942 | 14/06/2009 | 17742998 | 622917

Total 411771506 602453227 | 26009967
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PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

Schedule ‘D’ - Other Assest
Year 2004-2005

2003-04 Particulars Debit Credit 2004-05
12425731.00 | Workers Advance 14452609.00 |  13224765.00 |  13653575.00
1000.00 | Diwali Advance Staff 0.00 0.00 1000.00
(13,497.00) | Excess Wages Paid 37811.00 34794.00 (10480.00)
529400.00 | Home/Vehicle Advance 187900.00 242925.00 474375.00
35000.00 | Audit Fees Advance 0.00 0.00 35000.00
487000.00 | Loans and Advances 0.00 0.00 487000.00
839605.00 | Staff Special Advance 3000.00 16500.00 826105.00
490536774 | Sundry Debtors 12807253.90 |  13510783.10 4201838.54
3318.10 | Mohite 0.00 0.00 3318.10
81.00 | Mankar Ashok 0.00 0.00 81.00
7034.00 | Rabade 0.00 0.00 7034.00
613291.00 | Shinde 0.00 0.00 613291.00
30000.00 | Yadav 0.00 0.00 30000.00
31000.00 | Telephone Deposit 0.00 2800.00 28200.00
54960.00 | Bhagini Nivedita bank 0.00 1500.00 53460.00
0.00 | Indapur Loan Suspense 39600.00 33000.00 6600.00
0.00 | Sofware Advance 200000.00 0.00 200000.00
19949290.84 | Total Rupees 27488573.90 | 2703406710 | 2061039764
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PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

Schedule ‘E’ - Cash and Bank Balance
Year 2004-2005

Particulars Amounts Amounts

Cash-in-Hand

Market Yard 13250.45
Bhavani Peth 574.00
Pune District -
Locker Cash 2772390.28
Cash with Ambekar (Market Yard Branch) 730384.06
Cash with Ambekar (MY Dist. Branch) 4728.72 3521327.51
Bank Balance

1029 Union Bank of India 652138.16
1040 Union Bank of India 18367.26
1041 Union Bank of India 188566.26
1876 Union Bank of India Levy 89184.59
37400 Bank Of India 485015.00
Bank Of Baroda 5003 1039561.00
Central Bank Of India 1768 528089.20
Karad Urban Bank 2550 644591.00
State Bank of India 5535 (649472.26)
Syndicate Bank 5321 2017937.81
Union Bank of India 1042 Com 72790.66
Bank of Baroda, Theur 10311 1163865.73
Bank of India, Rasta Peth 23436 1174591.10
Bank Of Maharashtra BP 6021 929253.73
Dena Bank BP 2924 13377.63
Dena Bank 3301 Comp A/c 120468.10
Rupee Co-Op Bank 87/9339 116763.85
Bank of Baroda Jejury 15504 411579.00
Bank of India, Shirur 13245 702360.66
Bank of Maharashtra, Khanapur 4508 299046.00
Bank Of Maharashtra Loni K. 14437 961761.50
Bank of Maharashtra 10043 2289061.00
Bank Of Maharashtra Bhor 9447 695150.50
Bank of Maharashtra, Daund Br. -
Bank of Maharashtra MK/81 1828686.88
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PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
Schedule E — Cash and Bank Balance - Year 2004-05 (Contd....)

Particulars Amounts Amounts
Bank of Maharashtra, Saswad 13002 330538.00
Canara Bank, Wagholi 14313 377845.00
Central Bank of India, Velu 3145 471629.00
State Bank of India 44/10247 481494.82
Uco Bank, Baramati 3340 1797859.37
Union Bank of India, Hadapsar 2912 850479.59
Bank of India, Warje 13498 36598.00
Central Bank, Daund 19032 41370.00
Indapur Urban Co-op. Bank 10337 462336.05
3158 (6348) Bank of Baroda, Hadp. 245302.00
Bank of Baroda Market Yard 6890 5489.00
Bank of Maharashtra, Kirkee 500.00
23704 Central Bank, Pimpri 150909.00
Suvarnayug Sahakari Bank Ltd. 21919.00
Canara Bank, Bhavani Peth 5044.00 2107204719
Total Rupees 24593374.70
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PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

Schedule ‘F’ - Suspense
Year 2004-2005

2003-04 Particulars Debit Credit 2004-05
50991.54 | BANK SUSPENSE (1995-1996) 0.00 0.00 50991.54
414848.42 | Dena Bank 3301 0.00 0.00 414848.42
2621.00 | State Bank of India 44/10247 0.00 2976.30 —355.30
-18255.00 | Bank of Maharashtra 14437 0.00 0.00| -18255.00
9889.00 | Union Bank of India 2912 1397.00 0.00 11286.00
11170.00 | Bank of India 13245 36.00 0.00 11206.00
9328.00 | Bank of Baroda 5003 0.00| 398393.00| —389065.00
383463.00 | Union Bank of India 1029 22399.00 16522.00 | 389340.00
84706.28 | Central Bank 1768 59373.10 110310.00 33769.38
1890.00 | Syndicate Bank 5321 0.00 2183.00 —293.00
5866.00 | Dena Bank 2924 0.00 0.00 5866.00
-6108.00 | Bank of India 23436 26194.00 8205.53 11880.47
-23617.00 | Bank of Maharashtra 6021 1000.00 92860.25| —115477.25
28204.00 | Journal 0.00 0.00 28204.00
28878.40 | Cash 0.00 16291.73 12586.67
658.00 | Mohite 0.00 0.00 658.00
0.00 | Dena Bank, BP 2924 15.00 0.00 15.00
0.00 | State Bank of India 5535 0.00| 453203.00| —453203.00
0.00 | UCO Bank, Baramati 3340 1304.13 0.00 1304.13
0.00 | Bank of Maha. MK-81 0.00 26267.00| —26267.00
0.00 | Bank of Maha. 10043 0.00 595.00 —595.00
0.00 | Bank of Maha. Bhor, 9447 0.00 2300.00 —2300.00
19.00 | Shinde M 0.00 0.00 19.00
984552.64 | Total Rupees 111718.23 | 1130106.81| - 33835.94
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PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

Schedule - Levy Distribution
Year 2004-2005

Particulars % of Wages | % of Levy Amounts
Total Levy Collected by Board 30% 100% 7,14,81,291.53
Distribution :-
- Providend Fund 10.00% 33.33% 2,38,25,927.53
- Gratuity 2.00% 6.67% 47,66,588.51
- Compensation 1.00% 3.33% 23,81,540.25
- Leave Wages 1.50% 5.00% 35,74,064.88
- Leave with Wages 1.50% 5.00% 35,74,064.88
- Diwali Bohani 11.50% 38.33% | 2,73,99,992.41
- Administration Levy 2.50% 8.34% 59,59,113.07
Total 30.00% 100.00% 7,14,81,291.53

Gratuity Payable Distribution — Year 2004-2005

Particulars Amounts Amounts
Opening Balance on 01.04.2004 4,07,23,654.71
Add :- Levy Distribution
- Market Yard Division 23,39,822.00
- Bhawani Peth Division 13,06,324.32
- Pune Dist. Division 11,20,442.18 4766,588.51
Add :- Inter Branch Transaction Contra 24,26,766.51
Add :- Interest on F.D. with Gratuity 41,79,071.00
Add :- Interest on S.B. A/c - 1041 7.654.00 66,13,491.51
5,21,03,734.72
Less :- Paid during the Year 39,27,933.00
Less :- Inter Branch Transaction Contra 24,26,766.51 63,54,699.51
Closing Balance on 31.03.2005 4,57,49,035.21




PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
Compensation & Insurance Payable Distributions — Year 2004-05

Particulars Amounts Amounts
Opening Balance on 01.04.2004 2,92,14,972.57
Add :- Levy Distribution
- Market Yard Division 11,68,157.00
- Bhawani Peth Division 6,53,162.16
- Pune Dist. Division 5,60,221.09 23,81,540.25
Add :- Received from Insurance Co. 26,83,659.00
Add :- Interest on F.D. with Compensation 15,43,356.00
Add :- Interest on S.B. A/c 1042 5,319.00
Add :- Inter Branch Transaction Contra 12,13,383.25 54,45,717.25
3,70,42,230.08
Less :- Paid during the Year 56,51,134.00
Less :- Inter Branch Transaction Contra 12,13,383.25 68,64,517.25

Closing Balance on 31.03.2005

3,01,77,712.82

Diwali Bohani Payable Distribution — Year 2004-05
Particulars Amounts Amounts

Opening Balance on 01.04.2004 3,28,48,566.12
Add :- Levy Distribution

- Market Yard Division 1,34,46,085.00

- Bhawani Peth Division 75,11,364.85

- Pune Dist. Division 64,42,542.56
Add : Outstanding Bohani A/c 21,600.00
Add : Inter Br. Trans of Leave & Leave with Wages 71,48,129.76
Add : Diwali Bohani Reversed (B.P. Dist.) 223.00
Add : Diwali Bohani Reversed (Pune Dist.) 3,594.00
Add : Diwali Bohani Reversed (MYard Dist.) 1,34,419.00 3,47,07,958.17

6,75,56,524.29

Less :- Paid During The Year

- Market Yard Division 1,69,48,827.00

- Bhawani Peth Division 91,10,836.00

- Pune Dist. Division 69,04,815.00 3,29,64,478.00
Closing Balance on 31.03.2005 3,45,92,046.29
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PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD
Leave Wages Payable Distribution — Year 2004-05

Particulars Amounts Amounts

Opening Balance on 01.04.2004 42,22,009.99
Add :- Levy Distribution

- Market Yard Division 17,53,990.00

- Bhawani Peth Division 9,79,743.24

- Pune Dist. Division 8,40,331.64 35,74,064.88
Less :- Paid During The Year out of Diwali Bohani

- Market Yard Division 17,53,990.00

- Bhawani Peth Division 9,79,743.24

- Pune Dist. Division 8,40,331.64 35,74,064.88
Closing Balance on 31.03.2005 42,22,009.99

Leave with Wages Payable Distribution — Year 2004-05

Particulars Amounts Amounts

Opening Balance on 01.04.2004 38,76,30962
Add :- Levy Distribution

- Market Yard Division 17,53,990.00

- Bhawani Peth Division 9,79,743.24

- Pune Dist. Division 8,40,331.64 35,74,064.88
Less :- Paid During The Year Out of Diwali Bohoni

- Market Yard Division 17,53,990.00

- Bhawani Peth Division 9,79,743.24

- Market Yard Dist. Division 8,40,331.54 35,74,064.88
Closing Balance on 31.03.2005 38,76,309.62
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PUNE MATHADI, HAMAL & OTHER MANUAL WORKERS BOARD

PROVIDENT FUND PAYABLE —Year 2004-05

Particulars Amounts Amounts

Opening Balance on 01.04.2004 2,96,02,752.26
Add :- Levy Distribution

- Market Yard Division 1,16,92,095.00

- Bhawani Peth Division 65,31,621.61

- Pune Dist. Division 56,02,210.92 2,38,25,927.53
Add : Staff
Add : Staff Provident Fund 2,08,669.00
Add : Board Contribution 2,08,669.00
Add : PF Advance recovered (Staff) 1,52,100.00 5,69,438.00
Add : Wages collected (Workers)

- Market Yard Division 1,17,26,309.00

- Bhawani Peth Division 64,42,278.00

- Pune Dist. Division 56,73,631.00 | 2,38,42,218.00
Add : IVP PF FD Matured & Transfer to Board PF
Less : Paid during the year (Staff)

- Market Yard Division 5,00,000.00
Less : Paid during the year (Workers)

- Market Yard Division 1,558.00

Less : Transferred to PF Investments

5,34,00,000.00

5,39,01,558.00

Closing Balance on 31.03.2005

2,39,38,777.79
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